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COMPANY:  02  - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     11/01/2016 THRU 11/30/2016

ACCOUNT:  00-10000        POOLED CASH IN BANK                                             CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     Bank Draft, Check, EFT, Misc, Serv Chrg                                         STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

BANK DRAFT:         ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/01/2016 BANK-DRAFT172091  EXXONMOBIL                             107.75CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003063  ONLINE FEES- OCT                     1,354.30CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003064  ONLINE FEES- OCT                       149.06CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003065  CC FEES- OCT                            59.55CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003066  CC FEES- OCT                           132.83CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003067  CC FEES- OCT                            31.90CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003068  CC FEES- OCT                            47.50CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003069  CC FEES- OCT                            31.90CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003070  CC FEES- OCT                           164.71CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003071  CC FEES- OCT                           764.38CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003072  CC FEES- OCT                            25.74CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/02/2016 BANK-DRAFT003073  CC FEES- OCT                           309.59CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 BANK-DRAFT003064  UHC PD- 11/04                       53,175.83     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 BANK-DRAFT003065  LTD/LIFE PD- 11/04                   1,638.40     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 BANK-DRAFT003066  DENTAL PD- 11/04                     2,862.50     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 BANK-DRAFT003067  GOLF PASSES PD- 11/04                   75.00     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT        FIRSTBANK SOUTHWEST                 67,279.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000001  TXCSDU                                 318.72CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000002  KANSAS PAYMENT CENTER                  359.72CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000003  TXCSDU                                 283.38CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000004  TXCSDU                                 150.46CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000005  TXCSDU                                 146.31CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000006  TXCSDU                                 225.82CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000007  TXCSDU                                 330.92CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000008  TXCSDU                                 138.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000009  CITY OF PAMPA - UNITED HEALTHC      53,175.83CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000010  CITY OF PAMPA - FT DEARBORN          1,638.40CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000011  CITY OF PAMPA - DTL                  2,862.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000012  TXCSDU                                 184.62CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000013  TXCSDU                                 498.69CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000014  TXCSDU                                 138.46CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000015  TXCSDU                                 201.85CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000016  TXCSDU                                 131.54CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000017  TXCSDU                                 350.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000018  TXCSDU                                 369.23CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT000019  TXCSDU                                 193.45CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT003070  OCT 16 AD VOL TAX TRANSFER          11,738.35CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT003071  OCT 16 AD VOL TAX TRANSFER           3,918.09CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT003072  OCT 16 AD VOL TAX TRANSFER           9,078.50CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT003073  OCT 16 AD VOL TAX TRANSFER          15,083.06CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT172011  CITY OF PAMPA - IMS                  1,588.80CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT172089  XCEL ENERGY                          1,726.72CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT174010  CITY OF PAMPA - PAYROLL F          168,959.15CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT174011  RETIREMENT PLANS SERVICE             1,077.88CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016
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BANK DRAFT:         ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT174012  AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE                   499.96CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT174013  CITY OF PAMPA                           75.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 BANK-DRAFT174014  EXPERT PAY FOR EMPLOYERS                 1.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172078  CANADIAN RIVER MUNICIPAL WATER      50,647.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172079  CANADIAN RIVER MUNICIPAL WATER      68,332.80CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172080  TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMEN      20,027.67CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172081  TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMEN      14,808.24CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172082  TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMEN         981.36CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172083  TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMEN         538.13CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172084  CABLE ONE INC                          307.27CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172085  CABLE ONE INC                          159.90CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172086  ATMOS ENERGY                         1,499.76CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172087  ATMOS ENERGY                           124.73CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/07/2016 BANK-DRAFT172088  ATMOS ENERGY                           124.73CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/09/2016 BANK-DRAFT172077  ATMOS ENERGY                           103.62CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 BANK-DRAFT172009  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS. CO          113,054.69CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 BANK-DRAFT172030  CITY OF PAMPA - IMS                  2,632.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 BANK-DRAFT003083  EDC SALES TAX                       96,820.87CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 BANK-DRAFT172075  AT&T                                 8,456.11CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/15/2016 BANK-DRAFT172051  CITY OF PAMPA - IMS                    586.83CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/15/2016 BANK-DRAFT172076  ATMOS ENERGY                           124.93CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/16/2016 BANK-DRAFT172073  AT&T                                   473.93CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/16/2016 BANK-DRAFT172074  AT&T                                   399.62CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003089  UHC PD- 11/18                       54,138.87     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003090  LTD/LIFE PD- 11/18                   1,662.70     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003091  DENTAL PD- 11/18                     2,917.50     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003092  CITY DENTAL- NOV                     1,944.00     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003093  GOLF PASS PD- 11/18                     50.00     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003094  TRANSFER FOR BOND PAYMENTS           2,100.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003095  TRANSFER FOR BOND PAYMENTS          13,500.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003096  TRANSFER FOR BOND PAYMENTS          19,365.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003097  TRANSFER FOR BOND PAYMENTS          15,400.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003098  TRANSFER FOR BOND PAYMENTS          23,600.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT003099  TRANSFER FOR BOND PAYMENTS             950.00CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT172071  XCEL ENERGY                            338.49CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 BANK-DRAFT172072  XCEL ENERGY                             56.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT        FIRSTBANK SOUTHWEST                 74,271.05CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000001  TXCSDU                                 318.72CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000002  OKLAHOMA SDU                           103.84CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000003  KANSAS PAYMENT CENTER                  359.72CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000004  TXCSDU                                 283.38CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000005  TXCSDU                                 150.46CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000006  TXCSDU                                 146.31CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000007  TXCSDU                                 225.82CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016
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COMPANY:  02  - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     11/01/2016 THRU 11/30/2016

ACCOUNT:  00-10000        POOLED CASH IN BANK                                             CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     Bank Draft, Check, EFT, Misc, Serv Chrg                                         STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999
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BANK DRAFT:         ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000008  TXCSDU                                 330.92CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000009  TXCSDU                                 138.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000010  CITY OF PAMPA - UNITED HEALTHC      54,138.87CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000011  CITY OF PAMPA - FT DEARBORN          1,662.70CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000012  CITY OF PAMPA - DTL                  4,861.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000013  TXCSDU                                 184.62CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000014  TXCSDU                                 498.69CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000015  TXCSDU                                 138.46CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000016  TXCSDU                                 201.85CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000017  TXCSDU                                 131.54CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000018  TXCSDU                                 350.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000019  TXCSDU                                 369.23CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT000020  FIRSTBANK SOUTHWEST                  8,474.10CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT174015  CITY OF PAMPA - PAYROLL F          184,978.40CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT174016  RETIREMENT PLANS SERVICE             1,077.88CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT174017  AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE                   499.96CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT174018  CITY OF PAMPA                           50.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT174019  EXPERT PAY FOR EMPLOYERS                 3.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 BANK-DRAFT174020  CITY OF PAMPA - PAYROLL F           32,038.52CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/20/2016 BANK-DRAFT172049  ENTERPRISE FM TRUST                  7,101.31CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 BANK-DRAFT172029  STATE COMPTROLLER                   16,048.85CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 BANK-DRAFT172090  TRACTOR SUPPLY CO                    1,393.65CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 BANK-DRAFT172070  AT&T                                   223.44CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 BANK-DRAFT172050  CITY OF PAMPA - IMS                    598.60CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 BANK-DRAFT172067  ATMOS ENERGY                           223.43CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 BANK-DRAFT172068  NTS COMMUNICATIONS                     197.47CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 BANK-DRAFT172069  ATMOS ENERGY                           183.24CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 BANK-DRAFT172092  JPMORGAN CHASE BANK                 21,886.47CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/25/2016 BANK-DRAFT172062  CANADIAN RIVER MUNICIPAL WATER      23,909.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/25/2016 BANK-DRAFT172063  XCEL ENERGY                            190.27CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/25/2016 BANK-DRAFT172064  XCEL ENERGY                             77.91CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/25/2016 BANK-DRAFT172065  DISH                                    47.63CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/26/2016 BANK-DRAFT172010  WEX BANK                               344.56CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/26/2016 BANK-DRAFT172066  ATMOS ENERGY                           267.63CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/26/2016 BANK-DRAFT172094  SHELL                                   23.73CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/29/2016 BANK-DRAFT172061  AT&T                                 2,785.68CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT004045  JE-VOID CK 202614 G. SUMMERS           167.52     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT005052  PAYROLL- 11/30/16                  186,102.04     OUTSTND   G    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT005053  PAYROLL- 11/30/16                  186,102.04CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT172052  GE CAPITAL                           1,953.92CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT172053  GE CAPITAL                           1,646.08CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT172054  CITY OF PAMPA - IMS                  1,106.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 BANK-DRAFT172093  SAMS CLUB DIRECT                       129.86CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202594  TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEN           77,116.92CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202595  PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES I              251.61CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202596  EDWARD JONES                           300.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202597  ILLINOIS STUDENT ASSISTANCE CO         263.43CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202598  PAMPA FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATIO         331.20CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202599  CINCINNATI LIFE INSUR.                   9.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202600  PAMPA MUNICIPAL CR. UN.             17,624.41CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202601  PAMPA UNITED WAY                        96.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202602  PAMPA YOUTH CENTER                     690.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202603  LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION             65.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202604  FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE/EYEMED          741.99CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202605  PAMPA MUNICIPAL CR. UN.                209.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202606  TEXAS GUARANTEED STUDENT LOAN          112.64CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202607  NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN         632.08CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202608  CALLAWAY GOLF SALES COMPANY            465.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202609  CRL PUMP & SUPPLY                        4.38CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202610  CROWN TROPHY                           341.40CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202611  DAVID'S GOLF SHOP                      539.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202612  FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE C       3,206.02CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202613  LITTLE BILL'S PLUMBING INC             105.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202614  GARVIN SUMMERS                         167.52CR   CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202615  KAYSI FOLSOM                            50.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202616  SCOTT SUTTON                           940.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202617  DAVID W TEICHMANN                    1,155.27CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202618  DAVID W TEICHMANN                    8,220.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202619  TEXAS COMMISSION ON FIRE PROTE          85.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202620  TIFCO INDUSTRIES INC                 1,509.88CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202621  UNITED TEACHER ASSOCIATES INSU         788.39CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202622  E.H. WACHS COMPANY                      11.19CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202623  WASTE SYSTEMS                          134.78CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202624  WATERMASTER IRRIGATION SUPPLY           99.75CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202625  JAMES BROS IMPLEMENT COMPANY,          136.02CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202626  OPENGOV,INC                          7,000.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202627  TEXAS WASH & LUBE SERVICES LLC           7.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/03/2016 CHECK     202628  SAMSSONS REPAIR                         65.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202629  RICK ARMSTRONG                         791.89CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202630  BSN SPORTS                              65.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202631  EMERGENCY SERVICES FOUNDATION       11,666.67CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202632  REBECCA FULTON                          59.99CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202633  GRAINGER INC                           416.40CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202634  G.A.C. INC                             783.75CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202635  G.A.C. INC                             456.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202636  INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES             16,647.60CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202637  MILLER PAPER COMPANY                   300.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016
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     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202638  L-3 COM MOBILE-VISION INC           43,239.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202639  PROFFITT'S LAWN & LEISURE, LTD         125.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202640  SCARBOROUGH SPECIALTIES, INC         1,465.54CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202641  TML INTERGOVERNMENTAL RISK POO         103.88CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202642  UTILITY TIRE & AUTO REPAIR, LL         342.46CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202643  ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC            65.53CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202644  WILDCAT OVERHEAD DOOR CO.              185.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202645  FRISBIE'S MASTERTOUCH PIANO SE         135.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/04/2016 CHECK     202646  TRIPP'S HARLEY -DAVIDSON             1,166.69CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

***  00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202652  ALL AMERICAN PEST CONTROL              135.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202653  VERDE LANDSCAPE COMPANIES, INC       3,314.85CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202654  LARRY BAKER PLUMBING, HEATING,      15,656.12CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202655  BROWNING'S HEATING & AIR CONDI         105.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202656  C. CLARK'S PROPANE INC                 133.94CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202657  COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRODUC         890.87CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202658  GRAY COUNTY TREASURER               18,750.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202659  CULLIGAN                                35.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202660  DUNCAN, FRASER & BRIDGESVOIDED          71.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/10/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202661  EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS INC        1,910.85CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202662  FREEDOM MUSEUM                       1,000.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202663  HARRINGTON LIBRARY CONSORTIUM           46.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202664  INDUSTRIAL DISPOSAL SUPPLY CO          114.57CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202665  INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES                343.90CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202666  JOHN DEERE GOVERNMENT & VOIDED         488.45CR   VOIDED    A   11/10/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202667  OMI INC                             88,705.83CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202668  CLAUD SCIFRES                          486.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202669  AUTUMN MASSEY OR JAMIE HUMPHRE         310.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202670  PRESTIGE AUTOBODY & ACCESSORIE         191.42CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202671  PROFESSIONAL TURF PRODUCTS LP        4,357.55CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202672  STATE COMPTROLLER                  110,013.88CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202673  GEORGE HEARON                          189.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202674  AUTUMN MASSEY                           31.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202675  TIMOTHY BROWN                          190.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202676  ELITE LANDSCAPE AND DESIGN, LL       1,080.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202677  STATE RUBBER & ENVIRONMENTAL S       1,475.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202678  PETE MENDEZ                            234.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202679  TEXAS BOLL WEEVIL ERADICATION           14.70CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202680  PAMPA PLAYERS ASSOCIATION              390.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202681  LATHAM DAUGHTRY                        140.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202682  JOSEPHUS BLACKMORE                     234.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 CHECK     202683  PAMPA SENIOR CITIZENS                1,500.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202684  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL                   488.45CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202685  KIWANIS CLUB OF PAMPA                   39.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202686  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC              12,334.61CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016
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     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202687  LEADS ONLINE LLC                     2,128.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202688  CRAIG MERRITT                          120.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202689  PAMPA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE              750.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/15/2016 CHECK     202690  GREEN COUNTRY EQUIPMENT                262.44CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202691  DAVID'S GOLF SHOP                       70.62CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202692  DAVID W TEICHMANN                    8,220.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202693  TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEN           83,555.16CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202694  PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES I              251.61CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202695  EDWARD JONES                           300.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202696  ILLINOIS STUDENT ASSISTANCE CO         263.43CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202697  PAMPA FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATIO         331.20CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202698  CINCINNATI LIFE INSUR.                   9.06CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202699  PAMPA MUNICIPAL CR. UN.             17,624.41CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202700  PAMPA UNITED WAY                       114.97CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202701  PAMPA YOUTH CENTER                     708.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202702  LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION             65.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202703  FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE/EYEMED          761.19CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202704  PAMPA MUNICIPAL CR. UN.                204.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202705  TEXAS GUARANTEED STUDENT LOAN          112.64CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202706  NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN         591.08CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/17/2016 CHECK     202707  TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEN           11,503.32CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202708  GFOAT OF THE PANHANDLE                  75.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202709  CENTERGAS FUELS INC                    194.52CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202710  ENGINE PARTS & SUPPLY                  208.38CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202711  FASTENAL COMPANY                       702.70CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202712  FRONTIER FUEL CO                     8,523.70CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202713  GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION                189.27CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202714  HAWKINS COMMUNICATION INC              882.45CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202715  O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC                 64.98CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202716  PAMPA CONCRETE CO INC                3,557.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202717  PAMPA OFFICE SUPPLY CO                 429.47CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202718  TEXAS PIPE & METAL CO                  110.42CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202719  PAMPA TIRE & GLASS                   1,344.37CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202720  RUSTY NAIL TIRE SERVICE                320.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202721  AUTUMN MASSEY OR JAMIE HUMPHRE         320.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202722  CITY OF PAMPA-PETTY CASH               452.12CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202723  TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER       3,422.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202724  GEORGE HEARON                           90.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202725  AUTUMN MASSEY                           32.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202726  TIMOTHY BROWN                          240.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/18/2016 CHECK     202727  CLIFTON FLETCHER                       182.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 CHECK     202728  WESTAIR - PRAXAIR DIST. INC            373.34CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 CHECK     202729  HUDSON TIRE & SERVICE CO               737.33CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 CHECK     202730  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/13/2016
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     00-10000        11/21/2016 CHECK     202731  UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                1,571.81CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 CHECK     202732  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/21/2016 CHECK     202733  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202734  ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                      26.79CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202735  B & G POWER EQUIPMENT                  848.37CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202736  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS                    617.19CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202737  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202738  CENTERGAS FUELS INC                    797.16CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202739  CHIEF PLASTIC PIPE & SUPPLY IN       2,443.90CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202740  HOWARD SUPPLY COMPANY LLC              378.78CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202741  EMPIRE PAPER CO                      3,074.48CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202742  ENGINE PARTS & SUPPLY                  724.40CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202743  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202744  FASTENAL COMPANY                     2,028.17CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202745  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202746  FRONTIER FUEL CO                       235.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202747  GEBO CREDIT CORPORATION                 19.99CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202748  HAWKINS COMMUNICATION INC               90.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202749  G W JAMES INC                        5,595.81CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202750  MILLER PAPER COMPANY                   213.95CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202751  J. LEE MILLIGAN INC                  3,579.30CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202752  O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC                813.29CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202753  PAMPA CONCRETE CO INC                  730.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202754  PARTS IN GENERAL SUPPLY INC             53.99CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202755  RADIO SHACK                            157.94CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202756  SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                       470.90CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202757  TEXAS PIPE & METAL CO                  720.76CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202758  PAMPA TIRE & GLASS                     380.44CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202759  WAYNES WESTERN WEAR INC              2,466.53CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/22/2016 CHECK     202760  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202761  ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                      91.11CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202762  VERDE LANDSCAPE COMPANIES, INC         485.47CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202763  B & G POWER EQUIPMENT                   32.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202764  LARRY BAKER PLUMBING, HEATING,         102.90CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202765  BURNS ELECTRIC                          97.65CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202766  CITY OF BORGER                         552.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202767  COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRODUC         432.20CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202768  CULLIGAN                                96.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202769  GREAT PLAINS PEST CONTROL INC          150.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202770  DOAN'S TRUCK REPAIR                    699.07CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202771  EXPRESS SCALES SERVICE                 495.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202772  FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE C         161.58CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202773  HALL'S AUTO SOUND                       75.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202774  HIGH PERFORMANCE EXTERIOR & GL         280.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016
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     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202775  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC               5,952.62CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202776  IIX - INSURANCE INFORMATION EX         137.30CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202777  JIMS SERVICE CENTER                      7.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202778  LARAMORE LOCKSMITH                     123.50CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202779  LITTLE BILL'S PLUMBING INC             309.97CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202780  M & H LEASING CO INC                   110.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202781  PAK-A-SAK                              195.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202782  THE PAMPA NEWS                         114.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202783  PANHANDLE FIREMAN'S & FIRE MAR         250.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202784  THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRESS           17.49CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202785  SPC OFFICE PRODUCTS                     87.90CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202786  SKYLINE PUBLISHING                     250.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202787  TX DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY                97.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202788  TEXAS MUNICIPAL CLERKS CERTIFI         200.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202789  TEXAS REVENUE RECOVERY ASSOCIA          25.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202790  ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC           168.94CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202791  WASTE SYSTEMS                          687.32CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202792  COAST BIOMEDICIAL EQUIPMENT, L         487.64CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202793  FINISH LINE                            206.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202794  CTRMA PROCESSING                         5.03CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202795  JOHNNY PRICE                         1,120.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202796  BILLY MATTHEWS                          75.00CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202797  TEXAS COMMISSION ON FIRE PROTE         170.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/07/2016 CHECK     202798  REFUND: FOX, WILLINE                    17.46CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/07/2016 CHECK     202799  REFUND: LUNA, VANESSA                   50.00CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202800  REFUND: CRENSHAW, DUSTIN                 5.87CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202801  REFUND: FIERRO, ISABEL                  19.11CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/14/2016 CHECK     202802  REFUND: MUNOZ, DAVID                    15.66CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202803  REFUND: WILLIAMS, MONTRE LADAL          19.18CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202804  REFUND: MEDRANO, OMAR                   34.64CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202805  REFUND: LEOS, ANGELA BOLIN              13.78CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202806  REFUND: BROWN, ARRON DON                34.67CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202807  REFUND: FISCHER, STEVEN D               70.70CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202808  REFUND: CLOUGH, JESSICA JANE            14.16CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202809  REFUND: IHNE, CAROL                    102.58CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202810  PREMIER TRUCK  GROUP OF AMARIL       5,772.66CR   CLEARED   A   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202811  CARTER SAND & GRAVEL LLC               840.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202812  CLASSEN-BUCK SEMINARS INC               50.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202813  DACO FIRE EQUIPMENT INC              2,750.94CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202814  ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES                   789.41CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202815  FRANKS TRUE VALUE HARDWAR               21.94CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202816  GALLS INC                               63.95CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202817  HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS                 1,401.85CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202818  PANHANDLE BREATHING AIR VOIDED      35,885.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/23/2016
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COMPANY:  02  - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:     11/01/2016 THRU 11/30/2016

ACCOUNT:  00-10000        POOLED CASH IN BANK                                             CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

TYPE:     Bank Draft, Check, EFT, Misc, Serv Chrg                                         STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99

                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE

 

CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202819  PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS INC        3,583.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202820  RIVER CITY SUPPLY, LLC               1,322.60CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202821  ROLL-OFFS USA, INC                  34,422.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202822  SAMS CLUB DIRECT        VOIDED         620.57CR   VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202823  SHOR-LINE                            7,107.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202824  UNITED SUPERMARKETS INC              1,361.27CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202825  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202826  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202827  WAL-MART COMMUNITY      VOIDED       1,199.11CR   VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202828  WTRWUS                               1,500.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202829  TRACTOR SUPPLY CO       VOIDED       1,037.82CR   VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 CHECK     202830  TECHNIQUE DATA SYSTEMS               7,878.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202831  BILYEU ENTERPRISES,LLC  VOIDED         357.80CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202832  COURSE TRENDS, INC.     VOIDED         200.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202833  AT&T MOBILITY           VOIDED          96.06CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202834  DPC INDUSTRIES INC      VOIDED       6,901.96CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202835  FRONTIER FUEL CO        VOIDED      12,884.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202836  HARVESTER CLEANERS      VOIDED         340.74CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202837  HUDSON TIRE & SERVICE COVOIDED         675.28CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202838  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INCODVOIDED       1,500.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202839  INDUSTRIAL DISPOSAL SUPPVOIDED         107.27CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202840  INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES VOIDED         509.58CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202841  JD AUTO                 VOIDED         196.47CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202842  JIMS SERVICE CENTER     VOIDED           7.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202843  MCCINNOVATIONS          VOIDED       6,649.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202844  ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIVOIDED         222.98CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202845  THE PAMPA NEWS          VOIDED         114.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202846  PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNVOIDED          20.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202847  PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNVOIDED       1,529.49CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202848  PRO CHEM SALES          VOIDED         621.10CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202849  PROFESSIONAL TURF PRODUCVOIDED         623.70CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202850  PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INCVOIDED          73.22CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202851  SEARS                   VOIDED         239.97CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202852  SOLUTIONS-NOW GK LLC    VOIDED       1,300.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202853  STATE FIREFIGHTER'S & FIVOIDED         225.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202854  TEXAS REVENUE RECOVERY AVOIDED         125.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202855  TEXAS STATE BOARD OF PLUVOIDED         110.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202856  CHRISTOPHER WAGNER      VOIDED          75.00CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202857  WASTE SYSTEMS           VOIDED         982.56CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202858  WESTERN INDUSTRIAL SUPPLVOIDED       4,147.92CR   VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202859  SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP OF AMARILLO       2,218.52CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202860  BILYEU ENTERPRISES,LLC                 357.80CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202861  COURSE TRENDS, INC.                    200.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202862  AT&T MOBILITY                           96.06CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000
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CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202863  DPC INDUSTRIES INC                   6,901.96CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202864  FRONTIER FUEL CO                    12,884.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202865  HARVESTER CLEANERS                     340.74CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202866  HUDSON TIRE & SERVICE CO               675.28CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202867  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INCODE            1,500.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202868  INDUSTRIAL DISPOSAL SUPPLY CO          107.27CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202869  INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES                509.58CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202870  JD AUTO                                196.47CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202871  JIMS SERVICE CENTER                      7.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202872  MCCINNOVATIONS                       6,649.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202873  ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS            222.98CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202874  THE PAMPA NEWS                         114.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202875  PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNING CO          20.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202876  PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNING CO       1,529.49CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202877  PRO CHEM SALES                         621.10CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202878  PROFESSIONAL TURF PRODUCTS LP          623.70CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202879  PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INC                73.22CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202880  SEARS                                  239.97CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202881  SOLUTIONS-NOW GK LLC                 1,300.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202882  STATE FIREFIGHTER'S & FIRE MAR         225.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202883  TEXAS REVENUE RECOVERY ASSOCIA         125.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202884  TEXAS STATE BOARD OF PLUMBING          110.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202885  CHRISTOPHER WAGNER                      75.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202886  WASTE SYSTEMS                          982.56CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202887  WESTERN INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY            4,147.92CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202888  BARTLETT'S LUMBER & HARDWARE         1,280.79CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202889  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202890  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202891  VOID CHECK                               0.00     CLEARED   A   12/14/2016

***  00-10000        11/30/2016 CHECK     202986  REFUND: WHITSELL, R E                   42.23CR   OUTSTND   U    0/00/0000

MISCELLANEOUS:      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/10/2016 MISC.     202660  DUNCAN, FRASER & BRIDGESVOIDED          71.00     VOIDED    A   11/10/2016

     00-10000        11/10/2016 MISC.     202666  JOHN DEERE GOVERNMENT & VOIDED         488.45     VOIDED    A   11/10/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 MISC.     202818  PANHANDLE BREATHING AIR VOIDED      35,885.00     VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 MISC.     202822  SAMS CLUB DIRECT        VOIDED         620.57     VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 MISC.     202827  WAL-MART COMMUNITY      VOIDED       1,199.11     VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/23/2016 MISC.     202829  TRACTOR SUPPLY CO       VOIDED       1,037.82     VOIDED    A   11/23/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     004029  MONTHLY VEHICLE LEASE               17,044.27CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     004030  MONTHLY VEHICLE LEASE               17,044.27     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     004034  TRF DONATIONS TO REST. CASH            553.71CR   CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     004035  TRF DONATIONS TO REST. CASH            553.71     CLEARED   G   12/14/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     004045  ECOM CHARGEBACK G. SUMMERS             167.52CR   CLEARED   G   12/13/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202831  BILYEU ENTERPRISES,LLC  VOIDED         357.80     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016
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MISCELLANEOUS:      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202832  COURSE TRENDS, INC.     VOIDED         200.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202833  AT&T MOBILITY           VOIDED          96.06     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202834  DPC INDUSTRIES INC      VOIDED       6,901.96     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202835  FRONTIER FUEL CO        VOIDED      12,884.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202836  HARVESTER CLEANERS      VOIDED         340.74     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202837  HUDSON TIRE & SERVICE COVOIDED         675.28     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202838  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INCODVOIDED       1,500.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202839  INDUSTRIAL DISPOSAL SUPPVOIDED         107.27     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202840  INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES VOIDED         509.58     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202841  JD AUTO                 VOIDED         196.47     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202842  JIMS SERVICE CENTER     VOIDED           7.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202843  MCCINNOVATIONS          VOIDED       6,649.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202844  ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIVOIDED         222.98     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202845  THE PAMPA NEWS          VOIDED         114.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202846  PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNVOIDED          20.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202847  PANHANDLE REGIONAL PLANNVOIDED       1,529.49     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202848  PRO CHEM SALES          VOIDED         621.10     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202849  PROFESSIONAL TURF PRODUCVOIDED         623.70     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202850  PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INCVOIDED          73.22     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202851  SEARS                   VOIDED         239.97     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202852  SOLUTIONS-NOW GK LLC    VOIDED       1,300.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202853  STATE FIREFIGHTER'S & FIVOIDED         225.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202854  TEXAS REVENUE RECOVERY AVOIDED         125.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202855  TEXAS STATE BOARD OF PLUVOIDED         110.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202856  CHRISTOPHER WAGNER      VOIDED          75.00     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202857  WASTE SYSTEMS           VOIDED         982.56     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

     00-10000        11/30/2016 MISC.     202858  WESTERN INDUSTRIAL SUPPLVOIDED       4,147.92     VOIDED    A   11/30/2016

 

  TOTALS FOR ACCOUNT 00-10000                     CHECK           TOTAL:            853,093.82CR

                                                  DEPOSIT         TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  INTEREST        TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  MISCELLANEOUS   TOTAL:             79,969.53

                                                  SERVICE CHARGE  TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  EFT             TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  BANK-DRAFT      TOTAL:          1,129,110.87CR

  TOTALS FOR POOLED CASH FUND                     CHECK           TOTAL:            853,093.82CR

                                                  DEPOSIT         TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  INTEREST        TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  MISCELLANEOUS   TOTAL:             79,969.53

                                                  SERVICE CHARGE  TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  EFT             TOTAL:                  0.00

                                                  BANK-DRAFT      TOTAL:          1,129,110.87CR


